Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eye On Solutions, LLC	05/19/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Walrus Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	2614 N.W. 63rd Street
City:	Boca Raton
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33496

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6792395

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)209-1845

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4122974731

Email: jmagill@cohenlaw.com Correspondent Name: Cohen & Grigsby, P.C. Address Line 1: 11 Stanwix Street

Address Line 2: 15th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-1319

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 01-020 CIP (8219.0002)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer L. Magill

Total Attachments: 1

source=01-020CIPAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT

500310038 REEL: 019520 FRAME: 0860

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)			Docket No. 01-020 CIP
U.S. Patent No. 6,792,395	Issue Date September 14, 2004	Application Serial No. 09/932,244	Filing Date August 17, 2001
Title of Invention: REM	OTE DETECTION, MONITORING	G AND INFORMATION MAN	VAGEMENT SYSTEM
Owner of Record	(hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence or Principal Pla	ace of Business of Assignor
Eye On Solutions, LLC		4720 Montgomery Land Suite 1000 Bethesda, MD 20814 United States of Americ	
A	ssignee	Residence or Principal Pla	ace of Business of Assignee
Walrus Holdings, LLC	·	2614 N.W. 63rd Street Boca Raton, Florida 33496 United States of America	
Whereas, the above Now, therefore, in o /, ()()), and other presents does sell, assign an held and enjoyed by said Ass	identified Assignor is the sole owner identified Assignee is desirous of accountified Assignee is desirous of accountified and one good and valuable consideration, the transfer unto said Assignee the entification is granted, as fully and entirely as the said assignee, as fully and entirely as the said as fully as fully and entirely as the said as fully as fully and entirely as the said as fully as	quiring the entire right, title and he receipt whereof is hereby ac fire right, title and interest in an nd for its legal representatives a	d interest in the same; dollars (\$ knowledged, Assignor, by these and to said Patent; the same to be and assigns, to the full end of the
State of Reunsylvan County of Alleslany	es es	he year 2006 Signature of Assignor (or of authorition, partnership or associ	horized signatory if Assignor is a iation)
Before me personally appear	ed Tool B Bolome		
who acknowledged the foreg execute the same this 19 NOTAL STEVEN AL NOTAL PITTSBURGH CITY, A	going instrument to be a free act and the day of May Al SEAL RAMOVITZ PUBLIC SURGER ACT 8, 2010	nd deed and also represented t , in the year 2006 Notar	PATENT AS01A/REV01
			FAILINI ADUIAKEVUI

RECORDED: 07/09/2007 REEL: 019520 FRAME: 0861